## T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy

8-2-331/2/A, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034

17th July 2024

То

#### 1) The BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 524564

### 2) Gayatri Bioorganics Limited

B3, 3rd Floor, 6-3-1090, TSR Towers,

Raj Bhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082

## Sub: Disclosure of Inter-se Transfer of Shares between the Promoters/Promoters group in accordance with Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulation, 2011:

#### Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) &(ii) read with regulation 10(6) of SEB1 (SAST) Regulations, 2011, I, T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy, Promoter of Gayatri Bioorganics Limited ("The Company") R/o. 8-2-331/2/A, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034, hereby submit the requisite disclosure with regard to acquisition of 1,26,48,171 (One Crore Twenty Six Lakhs Forty Eight Thousand One Hundred and Seventy One) fully paid-up Equity shares of Rs.10/- each of Gayatri Bioorganics Limited (Target Company) from below mentioned promoters 15<sup>th</sup> July 2024 by way of inter-se transfer pursuant to gift/purchase, through an off market transaction.

Name of the Transferor / Donor	No. of shares proposed to be transferred by way of gif / purchase	% of holding
Subbarami Reddy Tikkavarapu	16,25,000	2.06
Indira Subbaramireddy Tikkavarapu	45,602	0.06
Tikkavarapu Sarita Reddy	48,80,279	6.19
Gayatri Fin Holdings Private Limited	15,70,950	1.99
TSR Holdings Private Limited	20,26,000	2.57
Gayatri Capital Ltd	25,00,340	3.17
Total	1,26,48,171	14.65

The above stated disclosure duly signed by me is annexed herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Yours truly

T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy Acquirer and Promoter

# T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy

8-2-331/2/A, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034

Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) - Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

NO	PARTICULARS	DETAILS	4				
I	Name of the Targ Company (TC)	(CIN: L24110TG1991PL) B3, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, 6-3-1090, TS Raj Bhavan Road, Somajig	Gayatri Bioorganics Limited (CIN: L24110TG1991PLC013512) B3, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, 6-3-1090, TSR Towers, Raj Bhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082				
2	Name of the acquire		T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy				
3	Name of the Stor Exchange where the shares of TC are listed	ne ed					
4	transaction includi rationale, if any, f the transf acquisition of shares	relatives of the Company l for er/	Inter-se transfer of shares amongst promoters and immediate relatives of the Company by way of gift/purchase.				
5	Relevant regulati under which acqui is exempted from making an open offer	rer 2011 om er.	Regulation 10(1)(a) (i) & (ii) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011				
6	Whether disclosure proposed acquisit was required to made under regulat 10(5) and if so, - whether disclos	on be ion Disclosure under Regulat	ion 10(5) was :	made on 04-07-2024			
	was made a whether it was m within the time specified under regulations. - date of filing w the stock exchange	ine the vith					
7	whether it was m within the time specified under regulations. - date of filing v	ade ine the vith		Whether the disclosures under Regulation 10(5) are actually made			
7	whether it was m within the time specified under regulations. - date of filing w the stock exchange	the Name of the person	No of Shares	disclosures under Regulation 10(5) are			
7	whether it was m within the time specified under regulations. - date of filing v the stock exchange Details of acquisiti	the Name of the person Subbarami Reddy Tikkavarapu	No of Shares 16,25,000	disclosures under Regulation 10(5) are actually made			
7	whether it was m within the time specified under regulations. - date of filing v the stock exchange Details of acquisiti	the ller Subbarami Reddy Tikkavarapu Indira Subbaramireddy Tikkavarapu	No of Shares 16,25,000 45,602	disclosures under Regulation 10(5) are actually made			
7	whether it was m within the time specified under regulations. - date of filing v the stock exchange Details of acquisiti	ade ine the with on Disclosures required to b regulation 10(5) the ller Subbarami Reddy <u>Tikkavarapu</u> Indira Subbaramireddy	No of Shares   16,25,000   45,602   48,80,279	disclosures under Regulation 10(5) are actually made Disclosure unde Regulation 10(5) wa			
7	whether it was m within the time specified under regulations. - date of filing v the stock exchange Details of acquisiti	ade ine the with on Disclosures required to b regulation 10(5) the Name of the person ller Subbarami Reddy <u>Tikkavarapu</u> Indira Subbaramireddy <u>Tikkavarapu</u> Tikkavarapu Sarita	No of Shares 16,25,000 45,602	disclosures under Regulation 10(5) are actually made Disclosure unde Regulation 10(5) wa			

# T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy

3

8-2-331/2/A, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034

			Gayatri Capital I	td 2	25,00,340		1000
	b.	Date of acquisition	15-07-2024				
	c.	Number of shares/ voting	Name of the person	No of	f Shares		
		rights in respect of the	Subbarami Redd Tikkavarapu	y .	16,25,000		
		acquisitions from each person mentioned in	Indira Subbaramireddy Tikkavarapu		45,602		
		7(a) above	Tikkavarapu Sarita Reddy		48,80,279		
2			Gayatri Fin Holdings Private Limited		15,70,950		
			TSR Holdings Private Limited		20,26,000		
			Gayatri Capital Ltd		25,00,340		
			1,26,48,171 (On Lakhs Forty E Hundred and Sev	ight Thou	usand One		
	d.	Total shares actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of- TC					
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	65,50,881 shares are by way of gift. 60,97,290 shares are to be purchased at Rs. 60,97,290/- i.e. Re. 1/- each share				
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-transaction		Post-transaction		
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t capital of	total share f TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
		Acquirer/	1,93,58,631	24.57		3,20,06,802	40.62
	а	Transferee					

T V Sandeep Kumar Reddy Acquirer and Promoter